
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 

 

TRIAL PRACTICES, INC.,  

     

 Petitioner, 

CASE NO.: SC17-2058 

Lower Tribunal No(s).:  

vs. 2D13-6051; 2D14-86; 

HAHN LOESER & PARKS, LLP, as 

substitute party for Jack J. Antaramian, 

292006CA005366A001HC 

 

 Respondent 

 

_______________________________/ 

 

NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY OF PETITIONER’S COUNSEL 

TPI’s undersigned counsel, G. Donovan Conwell, Jr., is unavailable during 

the Court’s November and December 2018, oral arguments dates because he is the 

lead counsel in a federal case that is specially set for a multi-week trial in the 

United States District Court, Northern District of California. 

Dated:  July 23, 2018 

By: /s/ G. Donovan Conwell, Jr.  

G. Donovan Conwell, Jr. 

Florida Bar No: 0371319 

Florida Bar Board Certified in Civil Trial Law, 

Intellectual Property Law and Business 

Litigation 

CONWELL BUSINESS LAW, LLLP 

12610 Race Track Rd., Suite 200 

Tampa, FL  33626 

Tel: (813) 282-8000 

dconwell@conwellbusinesslaw.com 

eservice@conwellbusinesslaw.com 

Attorneys for Petitioner Trial Practices, Inc. 
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Raymond T. Elligett, Jr. 

Florida Bar No. 261939 

Buell & Elligett, P.A. 

3003 W. Azeele Street, Suite 100 

Tampa, Florida 33609 

Tel. (813) 874-2600; Fax (813) 874-1760 

elligett@belawtampa.com 

Co-Counsel for Petitioner, Trial Practices, Inc. 

 

John F. Romano 

Florida Bar No. 175700 

Romano Law Group 

1005 Lake Avenue 

Lake Worth, FL 33460 

Tel. (561) 533-6700; Fax. (561) 533-1285 

john@romanolawgroup.com 

Co-Counsel for Petitioner, Trial Practices, Inc. 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 23rd day of July, 2018, a true and correct 

copy of the above and foregoing has been filed via eDCA and transmitted by 

electronic mail to the following: 

Edmond E. Koester, Esq. 

Matthew M. Jackson, Esq. 

Coleman, Yovanovich & Koester, P.A. 

4001 Tamiami Trail North, Suite 300 

Naples, FL  34103 

ekoester@cyklawfirm.com 

mjackson@cyklawfirm.com 

mcaswell@cyklawfirm.com 

cykservice@cyklawfirm.com 

Counsel for Respondent, Hahn Loeser 

& Parks, LLP 

 

and 

Edward K. Cheffy, Esq. 

David A. Zulian, Esq. 

Andrew H. Reiss 

Cheffy Passidomo, P.A. 

821 Fifth Avenue South, Suite 201 

Naples, FL  34102 

ekcheffy@napleslaw.com 

ffharper@napleslaw.com 

dazulian@napleslaw.com 

ahreiss@napleslaw.com 

raricci@napleslaw.com 

slreveter@napleslaw.com 

jjprint@napleslaw.com 

Counsel for Respondent, Hahn Loeser & 

Parks, LLP 
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Andrew J. Wozniak, Esq. 

Kevin Carmichael, Esq. 

Wood, Buckel, & Carmichael, PLLC 

2150 Goodlette Road North, Sixth Floor 

Naples, FL 34102 

ajw@wbclawyers.com 

k2c@wbclawyers.com 

bnr@wbclawyers.com 

jlh@wbclawyers.com 

Counsel for Curator, Joseph D. Stewart, 

Esq., of the Estate of Jack J. 

Antaramian 

 

/s/ G. Donovan Conwell, Jr.  

Attorney 
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